

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: William Jones College Preparatory High School Phase II

Contract Number: 1554R

General Contractor: Friedler Construction Company

Payment Application: #7

Amount Paid: \$399,595.30

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/17/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	8/6/2014			
PROJECT: W	/illiam Jones College Prep	=0		
Pay Application No.: For the Period: Contract No.:	7 6/18/2014 to C1554R	8/14/2014		
In accordance with F Public Building Com Commission and to i 1. O A 2. N	mission of Chicago for the financ ts Trustee, that: bligations in the amounts stated h ccount and has not been paid; and o amount hereby approved for pa	ing of this project (and all terms of erein have been incurred by the C d yment upon any contract will, whe t - Engineer until the aggregate ar	used herein shall have the same mean commission and that each item thereon an added to all amounts previously pain	ne \$Revenue Bonds issued by the aning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the fis a proper charge against the Construction dupon such contract, exceed 90% of current 6 of the Contract Price (said retained funds being
THE CONTRACTOR		uction Co, 2525 N Elston Ave, S	uite D240, Chicago, IL 60647	
FOR: William Jo	nes College Prep			
Is now entitled to the	ne sum of:	\$399,595.27		
ORIGINAL CONTRA	ACTOR PRICE		\$	3,699,800.00
DEDUCTIONS NET ADDITION OR			S	
ADJUSTED CONTR	ACT PRICE		S	3,699,800,00
TOTAL AMOUNT E	ADMED		\$	3,437,517,62
			-	
	I /ithheld @ 3% of Total Amount Ea Other Withholding	med, \$\$	103,125,53	103,125,53
c) Liquidated	Damages Withheld	\$	-	
TOTAL PAID TO DA	ATE (Include this Payment)		\$	3,334,392.09
LESS: AMOUNT PR	REVIOUSLY PAID		\$	2,934,796.82
AMOUNT DUE THIS	S PAYMENT		\$	399,595.27

appproved by: Architect/ Engineer	•			

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$3,699,800.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$3,437,517.62				
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 3% RETAINED	-\$103,125.53				
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$3,699,800.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$3,334,392.09				
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$2,934,796.82				
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$3,699,800.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$399,595.27				
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$110,393.86				

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Eric Friedler President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of August, 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

HEATHER A. WEIDMANN
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
August 15, 2017

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

Project Name William Jones College Prep PBC Project (5267

CONTRACTOR

Friedler Contruction Co 2525 N Elston Av 8/6/2014

Date

Chicago, IL 60647

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #7

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Eric Friedler, of Friedler Construction Co., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1553 dated the 9th day of April, 2013, for the following project:

William Jones College Prep

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment c \$399,595,27

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Work Completed						1										
	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Orig	ginal contract amount	Change Orders	A	djusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous		Current		Total to date		retsinage		retsinage		net previous billing		net amount due		remaining to bill
	Ascner Brotners 3033 W Fletcher, Chicago, IL Candor Electric 7825 S Claremont, Chicago, IL		\$	23,000.00		s	23,000.00	95%	s	21,850.00	\$	-	\$	21,850.00	\$ 655.50 \$ 19,665.0	19,665.00	s	1,529.50	s	1,805.50				
	60620	electric	\$	399,000.00		S	399,000.00	100%	5	399,000.00	\$		\$	399,000.00	S	11,970.00	\$	359,100.00	\$	27,930.00	\$	11,970.00		
	Drive Construction, Inc. 9141 S Kedzie Evergreen Pk, IL 60805	carpentry/drywall	s	23,120.00		\$	23,120.00	100%	\$	23,120.00	\$		s	23,120.00	s	693.60	s	20,808,00	-\$	1,618.40	\$	693.60		
	Drive Construction, Inc. 9141 S Kedzie Evergreen Pk, IL 60805	blumbing	s	124,600.00		s	124.600.00	100%	s	124,600.00	s		s	124,600.00	s	3,738,00	s	112,140.00	s	8,722.00	s	3,738.00		
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	concrete	s	40,000.00		\$	40,000.00	100%	\$	40,000.00	\$		\$			1,200.00			s	2,800.00		1,200.00		
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	steel	\$	22,900.00		s	22,900.00	100%	\$	22,900.00	\$		\$	22,900.00	\$	687.00	\$	20,610.00	s	1,603.00	s	687.00		
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	VCT	\$	9,500.00		\$	9,500.00	100%	\$	9,500.00	\$	0	s	9,500,00	s	285.00	s	8,550.00	s	665.00	s	285.00		
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL Friedler Construction	earthwork, asph	\$	10,400.00		s	10,400.00	100%	\$	10,400.00	\$		\$	10,400.00	s	312.00	s	9,360.00	s	728.00	s	312.00		
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	entrance mats	\$	2,250.00		\$	2,250.00	90%	\$	2.025.00	\$	*	s	2,025.00	s	60.75	s	1,822.50	\$	141.75	s	285.75		
	Just Rite Acoustics 1501 Estes Av, Elk Gr Vill, IL 60007	ceilings	s	51,000.00		s	51,000.00	100%	s	51,000,00	S	*	s	51,000.00	s	1,530.00	s	45,900.00	s	3.570.00	s	1,530.00		
		doors & hdw	\$	6,884.00		\$	6,884.00	100%		6.884.00			s			206.52		6.195.60	s	481.88		206.52		
	Luse Companies 3990 Enterprise Ct, Aurora, IL	demo & abatement	\$	105,000.00		\$	105,000.00	100%	5	105.000.00	s		s	105.000.00	s	3.150.00	s	94,500.00	\$	7,350.00	s	3,150.00		
	Qu-Bar, inc 4149 W 166th, Oak Forest, IL	HVAC	\$	2,260,000.00		s	2,260,000.00	96%	s	2.005,192.00		156,175.00	Ĺ			64,841.01		1,804,672.80				163,474.01		
SUBTOTAL p	age1		\$	3,077,654.00		s	3,077,654.00	97%	\$	2,821,471.00	\$	156,175.00	\$2	2,977,646.00	\$	89,329.38	s	2,539,323.90	\$	348,992.72	\$	189,337.38		

							Work	Completed——						_		
CSI Designation	Subcontractor Name (Title Description) & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous		Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	ret amount due	ren	remaining to bill	
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	general conditions	s 171,223.00		\$ 171,223.00	97%	§ 157,525,16	ş	8,561.15	\$ 166,086,31	\$ 4,982.59	\$ 141,772.66	\$ 19,331,06	ş	10,119	
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL Fnedler Construction	bond & insurance	\$ 63,000.00		\$ 63,000.00	100%	\$ 63,000.00	ş		\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,890,00	\$ 56,700,00	\$ 4,410,00	ş	1,890	
	2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	fee	\$ 237,923.00		\$ 237,923.00	97%	\$ 218,889.16	\$	11,896_15	\$ 230,785.31	\$ 6,923.56	\$ 197,000,26	\$ 26,861,49	s	14,061	
									į							
								-								
	Friedler Construction 2525 N Elston, Chicago, IL	allowance	s 150,000.00		s 150,000.00	0%		s	- 3	s -	s ÷		s	s	150,000.0	
								Ε								
SUBTOTAL p	age2		\$ 622,146.00	0	\$ 622,146.00		\$ 439,414,32	s	20,457.30	\$ 459,871.62	\$ 13,796,15	\$ 395,472.92	\$ 50,602,55	s	176,070.	
ubtotal page			\$ 3,077,654.00		\$ 3,077,654.00		\$ 2,821,471.00					\$ 2,539,323.90	\$ 348,992.72	s	189,337.	
otal page	2		\$ 622,146.00 \$ 3,699,800.00		\$ 622,146,00 \$ 3,699,800.00		\$ 439,414.32 \$ 3,260,885.32					\$ 395,472.92	\$ 50,602.55 \$ 399,595,27	\$	176,070. 365,407.	